YouGov / Newsnight Survey Results

Sample Size: 1421 Adults In England
Fieldwork: 20th - 21st April 2020

Vote In 2019 GE | 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab [I)'e'l:n Remain|Leave|Male|Female|18-24|25-49|50-64| 65+ | ABC1|C2DE|London Rs?l:t‘l)\f Midlands [North
Weighted Sample|1426{509|365| 135 | 510 | 574 [689| 737 | 159|591 |338]337| 811 | 615 | 198 555 274 | 398
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How comfortable or uncomfortable would you
feel visiting each of the following places once
the government loosens the current lockdown
restrictions and they reopen?
Pubs and bars
[Excluding those who answered ‘Not Applicable’;
n=1197]
Very comfortable 10 | 9 10 6 8 10|13 6 |27 8 7 7| 9 11| 10 10 6 12
Fairly comfortable 22 | 21 26 19 21 23 (26 18 |24 25 18 20| 23 21 20 20 23 25
TOTAL COMFORTABLE 32 30 36 25 29 33 39 24 51 33 25 27 32 32 30 30 29 37
Fairly uncomfortable 31 | 35 28 33 34 3130 31 |23 29 32 37| 31 30 32 32 29 30
Very uncomfortable 32 | 33 33 36 34 33|26 38 |19 31 40 33| 32 33 30 34 37 28
TOTAL UNCOMFORTABLE 63 68 61 69 68 64 56 69 42 60 72 70 63 63 62 66 66 58
Dontknow 5 | 2 3 6| 3 4|4 6 |7 7 3 3|5 5] 8 4 4 6
Restaurants
[Excluding those who answered 'Not Applicable';
n=1314]
Verycomfortable 8 | 8 8 6 6 8 |11 5 |23 7 7 4| 8 9 7 7 7 11
Fairly comfortable 29 | 29 30 26 28 28 (32 27 |34 31 24 30| 32 25 28 29 31 28
TOTAL COMFORTABLE 37 37 38 32 34 36 43 32 57 38 31 34 40 34 35 36 38 39
Fairly uncomfortable 32 | 36 32 35 37 32|29 34 |16 30 36 38| 32 31 35 32 29 31
Very uncomfortable 26 | 24 28 28 26 27 (23 28 |20 25 31 25| 24 29 22 27 29 23
TOTAL UNCOMFORTABLE 58 60 60 63 63 59 52 62 36 55 67 63 56 60 57 59 58 54
Don'tknow 5 |4 2 4| 2 4|5 5 |7 7 3 3|5 6] 7 4 4 7
Hairdressers / barbers
[Excluding those who answered ‘Not Applicable’;
n=1179]
Very comfortable 13 | 14 12 10 10 13117 10 |35 11 10 10| 14 12 8 12 18 14
Fairly comfortable 35 | 38 34 34 35 39|36 34 |36 38 28 36| 36 33 33 32 36 38
TOTAL COMFORTABLE 48 52 46 44 45 52 53 44 71 49 38 46 50 45 41 44 54 52
Fairly uncomfortable 28 | 28 28 35 33 26|24 32 |16 26 35 31| 29 27 28 31 29 24
Very uncomfortable 19 | 16 22 18 19 18116 21 8 19 23 19| 17 20 23 21 13 17
TOTAL UNCOMFORTABLE 47 44 50 53 52 44 40 53 24 45 58 50 46 47 51 52 42 41
Don'tknow 5 | 4 4 2 | 3 417 4|5 7 4 4|4 7| 8 4 4 6
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Coffee shops

[Excluding those who answered 'Not Applicable’;
n=1134]
Very comfortable
Fairly comfortable
TOTAL COMFORTABLE
Fairly uncomfortable
Very uncomfortable
TOTAL UNCOMFORTABLE
Don't know

Garden centres

[Excluding those who answered ‘Not Applicable’;
n=1167]
Very comfortable
Fairly comfortable
TOTAL COMFORTABLE
Fairly uncomfortable
Very uncomfortable
TOTAL UNCOMFORTABLE
Don't know

Clothing stores

[Excluding those who answered 'Not Applicable’;
n=1307]
Very comfortable
Fairly comfortable
TOTAL COMFORTABLE
Fairly uncomfortable
Very uncomfortable
TOTAL UNCOMFORTABLE
Don't know
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Beauty and nail salons

[Excluding those who answered ‘Not Applicable’;
n=713]
Very comfortable
Fairly comfortable
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Fairly uncomfortable
Very uncomfortable
TOTAL UNCOMFORTABLE
Don't know

Gyms

[Excluding those who answered 'Not Applicable'’;
n=739]
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